OP \$165,00 226149

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Strongwell Corporation		05/10/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Strongwell Lenoir City, Inc.	
Street Address:	3621 Industrial Park Drive	
City:	Lenoir City	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	37771	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2261491	DURAGUARD
Registration Number:	2250277	QUAZITE
Registration Number:	1254546	POLYCAST
Registration Number:	1732844	POLYVENT
Registration Number:	1865794	POLY-BLOK
Registration Number:	1389094	SPLITT-PAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900048780

Fax Number: (540)983-7711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 540-983-7627

Email: keesee@woodsrogers.com

Correspondent Name: R. Neal Keesee, Jr.

Address Line 1: 10 South Jefferson Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Roanoke, VIRGINIA 24011

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Neal Keesee, Jr.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0176

Signature:	/R Neal Keesee, Jr./
Date:	05/12/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=Attachme#page1.tif source=Attachme#page2.tif source=Attachme#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0177

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Strongwell Corporation (f/k/a Morrison Molded Fiberglass Company), a Virginia corporation with its principal place of business at 400 Commonwealth Avenue, Bristol, VA 24201, has adopted and is using the marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, all of the Marks have been and are used in connection with Strongwell Corporation's polymer concrete business;

WHEREAS, by General Conveyance, Transfer Agreement, Assignment and Assumption Agreement dated January 1, 2000, Strongwell Corporation transferred certain assets (including the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks) related to its polymer concrete business to Strongwell Lenoir City, Inc., a Virginia corporation having an address at 3621 Industrial Park Drive, Lenoir City, TN 37771; and

WHEREAS, the parties failed to memorialize this assignment of the Marks with the USPTO and now desire to memorialize the same

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Strongwell Corporation does hereby assign, sell, and transfer, effective as of January 1, 2000, unto Strongwell Lenoir City, Inc., all right, title and interest in the Marks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the mark which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

STRONGWELL CORPORATION

MAY 10, 2006

Date

STATE OF VIRGINIA)
COUNTY/CITY OF Bristol) to wit:
On this 10H day of 11 an	20041-6
	, 2006 before me appeared of Strongwell Corporation, the person who
signed this instrument on behalf of said cor as a free act.	poration, who acknowledged that he signed it
as a free act.	-1/1 DASh 1
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires: 3-3/-09
	-

SCHEDULE A

List of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	USPIO Registration Number	Date of Registration
DURAGUARD	2261491	July 13, 1999
QUAZITE	2250277	June 1, 1999
POLYCAST	1254546	October 18, 1983
POLYVENT	1732844	November 17, 1992
POLY-BLOK	1865794	December 6, 1999
SPLITT-PAD	1389094	April 8, 1986

{#0969048-1, 106153-00003-01}

RECORDED: 05/12/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003307 FRAME: 0180